



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-00049 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/19/2016 Final action: 1/19/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Isla Vista Storm Drain Improvement Project, Third District, as

follows:

a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the Isla Vista Storm Drain

Improvement Project; and

b) Find that the proposed Isla Vista Storm Drain Improvement Project is associated with an existing facility and consists of minor trenching and backfilling where the surface is restored and that the proposed action is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Guideline Sections 14 CCR 15304 (f) Minor Alterations to Land, and 14 CCR 15301 (b) Existing Facilities, and direct the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Exemption for the proposed project.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER

CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Notice of Exemption

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Isla Vista Storm Drain Improvement Project, Third District, as follows:

- a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the Isla Vista Storm Drain Improvement Project; and
- b) Find that the proposed Isla Vista Storm Drain Improvement Project is associated with an existing facility and consists of minor trenching and backfilling where the surface is restored and that the proposed action is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Guideline Sections 14 CCR 15304 (f) Minor Alterations to Land, and 14 CCR 15301 (b) Existing Facilities, and direct the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Exemption for the proposed project.